
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1006

ANSWERED ON 8TH FEBRUARY, 2024


Works on NH-85 and NH-183


1006. ADV. DEAN KURIAKOSE:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री

be pleased to state:


(a) the details and current status of works taken up on NH-85

(Adimali-Kumily) and NH-183 (Mundakkayam-Kumily) as of now;

(b) the time by which the said projects would be completed;

(c) the details of bypasses allowed on the above mentioned projects;

and

(d) the details of all projects, sanctioned by the Ministry since 2019 along with the funds allocated (in crores) for each project?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a), (b) & (d) Details of works taken up on Adimali-Kumily (NH-185) and Mundakkayam-Kumily (part of NH-183) along with sanctioned cost since 2019 are enclosed at Annexure.


(c) Consultancy works for preparation of Detailed Project Report (DPR) on above two (National Highways) NH sections have been taken up. Bypasses to Adimali, Cheurthoni & Kattappana towns falling on NH-185 and to Vandiperiyar town on Mundakkayam-Kumily of NH-183 are part of Draft DPR.


  ANNEXURE


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (d) OF LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1006 FOR ANSWER ON 08-02-2024

ASKED BY ADV. DEAN KURIAKOSE REGARDING WORKS ON NH-85

AND NH-183:


Details of works taken up on Adimali-Kumily (NH-185):

Sl

No.

Name of Work Amount (Rs.

In crores )

Status of

Work

1 Strengthening and Geometric improvement from Km 194/000 to 202/000

of NH 85 (Old NH 49) in the State of Kerala under Annual Plan 2019-20 on EPC Mode

13.93 Completed

2 General-traffic safety 2022-23 –NH 185-

Adimaly KumIly road-Construction of retaining walls near km

18/100(Kerrithode junction)-General Civil work

0.30 Site handed

over to the

contractor

3 Traffic safety 2023-24 NH-185-

Construction of Culvert and Retaining wall at ch.19/075-General Civil Work

0.38 Work in

progress

4 Construction of High Level Bridge over Cheruthoni River at 32/500 on NH 185 in the State of Kerala on EPC Mode

23.83 Work

completed

5 Strengthening and Construction of Retaining wall from km 0/000 to 15/500 of NH 185 in the State of Kerala on EPC mode

47.62 Work

completed

6 General-Construction of Retaining Wall @

km 32/225 NH 185 in the State of Kerala-Construction of Retaining Wall @ km

32/225 in NH 185 in the State of Kerala-General Civil Work

0.96 Work

Completed

7 General- Retaining Wall-construction of Retaining Wall at km 27/550 in NH 185

(Adimaly –Kumily) in the State of Kerala-General Civil Work

0.31 Work

completed


Sl

No.

Name of Work Amount (Rs.

In crores )

Status of

Work

8 GENERAL- OR 2021-22-Construction of retaining wall at km 39/975 in NH 185

(Adimaly-Kumily)-Work-General Civil work

0.49 Work

Completed

9 GENERAL-Retaining Wall-OR 2021-22-

Construction of retaining wall at km

24/625 in NH 185 (Adimaly-Kumily) in the

state of Kerala-General Civil Work

0.47 Work

Completed

10 Strengthening and Geometric improvements from Km 422/725 to 56/550

(Design chainage 41/500 to 55/250) of NH

185 in the State of Kerala on EPC Mode

22.44  Work  in

progress

11 GENERAL-TRAFFIC SAFETY 2022-23-

Installation of Crash Barriers and traffic safety works betweeb km 20/000 and km

41/500 on NH 185 (Adimaly to Kumily) in

the State Of Kerala-General Civil work

2.00 Work  in

progress

12 GENERAL-Traffic safety 2022-23-

Installaion of crash barriers from

ch.56/550 to ch.61/000 in NH 185 in the

State of Kerala General Civil Work


0.50


Work in

progress

13 GENERAL-NH185-shoulder protection work from ch: 56/550 to ch.61/000 in NH

185 in the State of Kerala-General Civil

Work

0.19 Work in

progress

 TOTAL Rs.113.42

crores


Details of works taken up on Mundakkayam-Kumily (part of NH-183):


Sl

No.

Name of Work Amount (Rs.

In crores )

Status of

Work

1 Strengthening from km 205/180 to

210/900 of NH 183 (old NH-220) in the

state of Kerala under Annual Plan 2019-

20 on EPC Mode

8.10 Completed

2 Repair and Rehabilitation of 35th Mile

Bridge at km 162/240 in NH 183 of Idukki

District in the State of Kerala

0.97 Completed

 TOTAL Rs. 9.07

crores


*****

